# Recertification Notice of Intent (NOI) Industrial Stormwater General Permit ARR000000

You must **complete**, **certify**, **and sign this Recertification Notice of Intent (NOI) form** and return it to the Department in order to continue permit coverage under the General Permit ARR000000. You must submit this form **no later June 30, 2019**. Please keep a copy of this form for your records once completed and signed.

AFIN: 72-00144

Permit Tracking Number: ARR000231

Permittee Name: Waste Management of Arkansas

If any changes or additions ne the corrections section below	ed to be made to the information shown below, pand/or attach documentation.	please update the new information in
Facility Name: Facility Physical Address: Industrial Sector: Facility Contact: Facility Contact Email:	Current Information in ADEQ's Database Waste Management-Tontitown Landfill 2210 Waste Management Dr Springdale, AR 72762 L1 David Phillips	Corrections/Additions, If Needed Eco-Vista Landfill, LLC  L2 Kaney Tyler ktyler1@wm.com
Responsible Official: Responsible Official Email: Cognizant Official:	Charles Gillian cgillian@wm.com Jodi A Taylor	Jodi Reynolds
Cognizant Official Email:  Are there any changes to the o	jtaylo28@wm.com utfalls at this facility? Yes* or No p and the coordinates of all outfalls at the facilit	jreyno10@wm.com
Are mailing and invoice addre		y. 
Additional Comments: Eco	o-Vista, LLC is a separate entity from	Waste Management
	ittee for this permit should be Eco-Vi	sta, LLC
supervision in accordance with information submitted. Based directly responsible for gather belief, true, accurate, and com-	aw that this document and all attachments we a system designed to assure that qualified person my inquiry of the person or persons who ring the information, the information submitted uplete. I am aware that there are significant pense and imprisonment for knowing violations."	onnel properly gather and evaluate the manage the system, or those persons l is, to the best of my knowledge and
I certify that I have read and w ARR000000.	rill comply with all the requirements of the Indus	strial Stormwater General Permit
	Responsible Official Name:	harles Gillian
		irector of Disposal Operations
	Responsible Official Signature:	
D. A. Mora	Date:	5.15.19
Return the NOI form to the	address below or send it electronically to: wat	er-permit-application@adeq.state.ar.us

Office of Water Quality, General Permits Section Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 5301 Northshore Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317

Archived: Monday, September 9, 2019 8:25:57 AM

From: Carstens, Loretta

**Sent:** Monday, September 9, 2019 8:23:00 AM **To:** Reynolds, Jodi (jreyno10@wm.com)

Cc: Temple, Jessica

Subject: ARR000231, Eco-Vista Landfill, LLC

Importance: Normal

Jodi,

I'm reviewing the recertification for the above mentioned permit. I can't find a permit transfer form for when the change was made from Waste Management of Arkansas – Tontitown Landfill to Eco-Vista Landfill. Can you please forward me a copy of the form?

Thanks.

Loretta Carstens, P.E. Engineer, NPDES Permits

# **PERMIT TRANSFER FORM**

SELECT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING THAT APPLY:  Permittee (legal name) change [CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP] Facility name change  CURRENT PERMITTEE INFORMATION Permittee (legal name):  Facility Name: Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below): Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility? If No, list owner name:  CECO-Vista, LLC  Permittee (legal name): ECO-Vista, LLC  ECO-Vista, LLC  ECO-Vista, LLC  ECO-Vista, LLC  ECO-Vista, LLC  ECO-Vista, LLC
Facility name change
I. CURRENT PERMITTEE INFORMATION  Permittee (legal name):  Resility Name:  Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below):  Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility?  If No, list owner name:  If No, list owner name:    Charles Gillian
Permittee (legal name):  Facility Name:  Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below):  Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility?  If No, list owner name:  II. NEW PERMITTEE INFORMATION  Permittee (legal name):  Waste Management of Arkansas-Tontitown Landfill  same  Charles Gillian  Yes No  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC
Facility Name:  Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below):  Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility?  If No, list owner name:  Eco-Vista, LLC  Permittee (legal name):  Especially Name  Charles Gillian  Yes  No  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC
Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below):  Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility?  If No, list owner name:  Eco-Vista, LLC  Permittee (legal name):  Charles Gillian  Yes No  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC
Is the permittee identified above, the owner of the facility?  If No, list owner name:  Eco-Vista, LLC  II. NEW PERMITTEE INFORMATION  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC
If No, list owner name:  Eco-Vista, LLC  Eco-Vista, LLC  Permittee (legal name):  Eco-Vista, LLC
II. NEW PERMITTEE INFORMATION Eco-Vista, LLC  Permittee (legal name): Eco-Vista, LLC
Permittee (legal name): Eco-Vista, LLC
Facility Name (if different from Permittee Name):
Is the Permittee the owner of the facility? X Yes No If No, list owner name:
Responsible Official Name (see Section IV below): Charles Gillian
D
Responsible Official Title: Director of Disposal Operations Permittee Type:  Responsible Official E-mail: cgillian@wm.com STATE PARTNERSHIP
Permittee Mailing Address: 2210 Waste Management Drive FEDERAL PUBLIC
Permittee City: Springdale
Permittee State:  AR  Zip: 72762  State of Incorporation: DE
Permittee Phone No.: 479-306-7874 SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
OTHER:
Is the new permittee registered with the Arkansas Secretary of State? Yes No  If yes, the Permittee (legal name) above must EXACTLY match the name registered with the Arkansas Secretary of State.
A current Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Incorporation must be submitted with this form.
Facility State: AR Zip: 72762  Facility Contact Person Name: Blake Small Contact Person Title: District Manager
E01 003 007
Invoice Contact Person: Blake Small City: Springdale
Invoice Mailing Address: 2210 Waste Management Drive State: AR Zip: 72762
Invoice Mailing Address: Phone: 479-306-7874
Cognizant Official Name*: Jodi Reynolds Cognizant Official Title: Env. Protection Manager
Phone Number: 501-993-8966 Fax Number: E-mail: jreyno10@wm.com

<sup>\*</sup> Duly Authorized Representative as outlined in 40 CFR 122.22(b)

#### PERMIT TRANSFER FORM

## III. OWNERSHIP CHANGE AGREEMENT

Signature:

Please note you must complete Section III only if this permit transfer is for a change of ownership. Please specify the closing date for this transaction: **Current Permittee (Seller):** Signature of Responsible Corporate Officer: Title of Responsible Corporate Officer: Printed Name of Responsible Corporate Officer: Date: New Permittee (Buyer): Signature of Responsible Corporate Officer: Title of Responsible Corporate Officer: Printed Name of Responsible Corporate Officer: Date: Disclosure Statement: Disclosure Statement must be submitted for new permittee. Disclosure Statement is not required for Stormwater Permits. □ No Is Disclosure Statement enclosed: ☐ Yes **Trust Fund Requirements:** If this facility is subject to the trust fund requirements (Ark. Code Ann. §8-4-203(b)(1)(B)), the permittee must also submit the ADEQ Trust Fund Requirements form with this transfer form. A form may be obtained from the ADEQ website: https://www.adeq.state.ar.us/water/permits/npdes/individual/pdfs/ndstw-trust-fund-certification-form.pdf Land Use Contract: For land application permits you must submit a new land use contracts for all the sites permitted under the current permit for land application. The new land use contract must be signed by the new permittee and land owner. IV. CERTIFICATION OF NEW PERMITTEE (Responsible Official in Section II) "I certify that the cognizant official designated in this Permit Transfer Form (Section II) is qualified to act as a duly authorized representative under the provisions of 40 CFR Part 122.22(b). If no cognizant official has been designated, I understand that the Department will accept reports signed by the applicant. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations." In addition, I certify that there will be no operational changes that warrant a permit modification. (Please note that if there are changes that warrant a permit modification, then you must submit a complete application, updated plans, design calculations and specifications, and the permit modification fee along with this Ownership Change Form. The transfer may be made effective prior to permit modification.) Title: Director of Disposal Operations Typed or Printed Name:

9.20.19

Archived: T rsday, No ember 7, 2019 8:5 :2 AM

From: Carstens, Loretta

**Sent:** T rsday, No ember 7, 2019 8:55:00 AM

To: arbin, anielle

Subject: RE: aste Mana ement Recertifications

**Importance:** Normal

I've emailed L. They are going to get the late fee paid so all invoices are paid to date as of today.

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 2:44 PM

To: Harbin, Danielle

Subject: RE: Waste Management I P Recertifications

See attached email in regards to A . I'm going to talk to ST tomorrow or Monday in regards to the late fee.

From: Harbin, Danielle

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 2:31 PM

To: Carstens, Loretta

Subject: RE: Waste Management I P Recertifications

Loretta,

ARR000231 no enforcement iss es at t is time

ARR000238 t ere is an in oice in S of 5.00 t at was d e on 30 18. T e amo nt billed was 80, b t only 75 s ows to be paid.

ARR00 273 no enforcement iss es at t is time

ARR000233 t ere is an in oice in S of 80.00 t at was d e on 5 12 18 t at does not s ow to be paid.

ARR00C00 no enforcement iss es at t is time
ARR000235 no enforcement iss es at t is time
ARR00 27 no enforcement iss es at t is time

T an yo,

anie e arbin Enforcement Analyst ffice of ater ality Enforcement ranc

Ar ansas Ener y and En ironment En ironmental ality 5301 Nort s ore ri e, Nort Little Roc , AR 72118 t: 501. 82.005 e: danielle. arbin@ade .state.ar. s



From: Carstens, Loretta

**Sent:** Thursday, October 31, 2019 2:03 PM

To: Harbin, Danielle

Subject: Waste Management I P Recertifications

A Eco-Vista, LLC this one used to be Waste Management – Tontitown Landfill and they are changing their name with this recertification

A Waste Management of Arkansas – Little ock auling
A Waste Management of Arkansas – Little ock auling
A Waste Management of Arkansas – ark idge Landfill

A C Waste Management of Arkansas – ussellville auling and Transfer Station

A Waste Management of Arkansas – Two Pine Landfill

A Waste Management of Arkansas – Van uren auling and Transfer Station

I have confirmed with the solid waste licensing people that all of their fees have been paid. There is one T S invoice for ST that shows up as not paid in the Invoice All system. That bill has been taken care of –long story.

Please let me know whether or not you have any comments on these recertifications.

Thanks.

**Archived:** T esday, ctober 29, 2019 12:1 :3 M

From: Merritt, Jennifer

**Sent:** T rsday, ctober 2, 2019:10:50 M

To: Carstens, Loretta

Subject: RE: aste Mana ement

**Importance:** Normal

#### They are all good.

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2019 4:0 PM

To: Merritt, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Waste Management

I ust meant for the SWL licenses. The ST one has been taken care of and I have an email for that one.

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2019 3: 3 PM

To: Merritt, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Waste Management

So are they all paid up on the solid waste and ST fees now? Host my notebook that I had this all written down in. ave all the notebooks for the past or years but not the one that I need (a)

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2019 3:1 PM

To: Merritt, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Waste Management

Thank you for your help with this.

From: Merritt, Jennifer

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2019 3:13 PM

**To:** Carstens, Loretta

Subject: RE: Waste Management

es it was paid

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2019 1: 1 PM

To: Merritt, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Waste Management

ave they paid the fee yet?

From: Merritt, Jennifer

**Sent:** Monday, September 30, 2019 10:21 AM

To: Carstens, Loretta

Subject: RE: Waste Management

No they still have not paid it. It is SWL-

From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2019 10:12 AM

To: Merritt, Jennifer

**Subject:** Waste Management

When we talked in your cube a few weeks ago, you said that there was one outstanding invoice for Waste Management. Can you please tell me if they've paid?

Thanks.

Loretta Carstens, P.E.

**Archived:** T esday, ctober 29, 2019 12:15:09 M

From: Nicol, J lie

**Sent:** T rsday, September 5, 2019 2:22: 8 M

To: Carstens, Loretta

Cc: weifel, Jarrod ields, Nelda Taylor, iana

Subject: RE: tstandin n oice

Importance: Normal

#### Loretta,

We are routing a memo to re uest that invoice T S- be abated. As it may take time for this to be processed by D A, please accept this email as confirmation from L that this invoice has been taken care of and should not delay the W permitting process.

Would you please notify the appropriate individuals at Waste Management that invoice T S- has been cleared up?

Let me know if you have any uestions.

Thanks, Julie

Julie L. Nicol Senior Manager
ffice of Land esources Policy Administration
Arkansas Energy and Environment Environmental uality
Northshore Drive, North Little ock, A
t . . e nicol ade .state.ar.us



From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2019 3:23 PM

To: Nicol, Julie

Subject: RE: Outstanding Invoice

They have applications in for their industrial stormwater permits. They have said that they have paid the fee but it's not showing up as paid. There has been a lot of back and forth on this.

From: Nicol, Julie

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2019 3:21 PM

To: Carstens, Loretta

Subject: RE: Outstanding Invoice

I think this is the first time I've been looped in on this issues. We talked about iceland tanks but not Waste Management. The issue is that they need an air permit but are showing an outstanding tanks invoice? Are there also issues with a solid waste invoice? Are there problems with facility names getting miled up? I see several issues when I scan the emails below. Is the luestion ust whether invoice number is T. Shabeen paid?

Julie L. Nicol Senior Manager

ffice of Land esources Policy Administration
Arkansas Energy and Environment <u>Environmental uality</u>
Northshore Drive, North Little ock, A
t . . e nicol ade .state.ar.us



From: Carstens, Loretta

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2019 2:38 PM

To: Nicol, Julie

Subject: FW: Outstanding Invoice

It's been a while since I spoke to you about this but am hoping you can help me out. The ST invoice number is T S- . I've got several more emails from them that I can send you if necessary. They've been saying that it's been paid but it's not showing up as paid.

From: Reynolds, Jodi [mailto:jreyno10@wm.com]

**Sent:** Monday, July 29, 2019 1:13 PM

To: Tarter, Keith; Horner, Christian; Carstens, Loretta

Cc: Dodson, Tracy

Subject: FW: Outstanding Invoice

From: Dodson, Tracy

Sent: Wednesday, May , PM
To: Speake, Susan SPEA E ade .state.ar.us

Cc: Taylor, Diana taylord ade .state.ar.us weifel, Jarrod WEI EL ade .state.ar.us Carstens, Loretta loretta.carstens ade .state.ar.us orner,

Christian chrissy, horner ade .state.ar.us Tarter, eith keith.tarter ade .state.ar.us eynolds, Jodi reyno wm.com

Subject: E utstanding Invoice

k, I don't know what else to do

As I have said before we have paid **everything** for Pine luff and I have sent those confirmations to you all several times. I'm not sure what further information you want from me regarding Pine luff.

Also, ust like Pine luff, ark idge was paid in and I have sent that information to you guys also.

Emails regarding ark and Pine luff are again attached above.

Loretta sent a statement last week for an outstanding balance for WM of TN. Please see below

5/22/2019	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Invoices: Past Due								Page 1 of 4	
Invoice Number	AFIN	Name		Date Billed	Date Due	Total Billed	Total Paid	Net Due	Days Past Due	Collectible Status
SWF-008196	88-01407	WASTE MANAGE	EMENT OF TN	09/15/2016	10/30/2016	1,120.75	1,008.68	112.07	934	
Fund Code		Total Net Due	Subtotals for:	SWF	Media + Fee	Code	Total Net Due			
		Total Net Due	Subtotals for:	SWF	Media + Fee SM-HLCO	Code	Total Net Due			
Fund Code TWS010S TWS020S		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	Subtotals for:	SWF		Code	210000000000000000000000000000000000000			

From: Speake, Susan SPEA E ade .state.ar.us

**Sent:** Wednesday, May , AM

To: Dodson, Tracy <u>Tdodson</u> <u>wm.com</u>

Cc: Taylor, Diana taylord ade .state.ar.us weifel, Jarrod WEI EL ade .state.ar.us Carstens, Loretta loretta.carstens ade .state.ar.us orner,

Christian chrissy.horner ade .state.ar.us Tarter, eith keith.tarter ade .state.ar.us eynolds, Jodi reyno wm.com

Subject: E TE NAL E utstanding Invoice

Tracy:

sent yo t e attac ed on T rsday, May 23 it is an o tstandin in oice for ine 1 ff.

don t a e any information on t e est Memp is in oice. Ms. Taylor can loo in t e database and determine if t is is still o tstandin.

#### Susan Speake

Trust und Manager

speake ade .state.ar.us



Assessment and emediation ffice of Land esources
Northshore Drive North Little ock, A -

From: Dodson, Tracy [mailto:Tdodson2@wm.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2019 10:41 AM

**To:** Speake, Susan

Cc: Taylor, Diana; Zweifel, Jarrod; Carstens, Loretta; Horner, Christian; Tarter, Keith; Reynolds, Jodi

Subject: FW: Outstanding Invoice

I have not heard anything back regarding the outstanding invoice for our Memphis TN location – invoice

from

From: Dodson, Tracy

**Sent:** Thursday, May , PM **To:** Speake, Susan SPEA E ade .state.ar.us

Cc: Taylor, Diana taylord ade .state.ar.us weifel, Jarrod WEI EL ade .state.ar.us Carstens, Loretta loretta.carstens ade .state.ar.us orner,

Christian chrissy.horner ade .state.ar.us Tarter, eith keith.tarter ade .state.ar.us

Subject: E utstanding Invoice

All,

esterday Loretta sent me a list of outstanding balances one of which was for the Memphis TN location invoice 8196. Can someone please send me a copy of that invoice from

We have paid everything for Pine luff hauling. I have sent the details referring to the P invoice several times. emails attached

Also on her list was ark idge for an invoice from May which was also paid in emails attached

Thanks

From: Speake, Susan SPEA E ade .state.ar.us

Sent: Thursday, May , PM

To: Dodson, Tracy <u>Tdodson</u> <u>wm.com</u>

Cc: Taylor, Diana taylord ade .state.ar.us weifel, Jarrod WEI EL ade .state.ar.us Carstens, Loretta loretta.carstens ade .state.ar.us orner,

Christian chrissy.horner ade .state.ar.us Tarter, eith keith.tarter ade .state.ar.us

Subject: E TE NAL utstanding Invoice

i Tracy:

Attac ed is t e in oice yo r re ested. iana Taylor will also mail a ard copy if yo pro ide t e address yo prefer.

Let me now if yo a e any estions.

T an yo,

## Susan Speake

Trust und Manager

- - <u>speake ade .state.ar.us</u>



ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Assessment and emediation ffice of Land esources
Northshore Drive North Little ock, A -



# Search Incorporations, Cooperatives, Banks and Insurance Companies

#### Printer Friendly Version

LLC Member information is now confidential per Act 865 of 2007

Use your browser's back button to return to the Search Results

## Begin New Search

For service of process contact the Secretary of State's office.

Corporation Name ECO-VISTA, LLC

Fictitious Names WASTE MANAGEMENT - TONTITOWN LANDFILL

Filing # 100186302

Filing Type Limited Liability Company
Filed under Act Domestic LLC; 1003 of 1993

Status Good Standing

Principal Address

Reg. Agent C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Agent Address 124 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 1900

LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

Date Filed 06/13/2000

Officers SEE FILE, Incorporator/Organizer

SEE FILE, Incorporator/Organizer MARK A. LOCKETT, VICE PRESIDENT , Tax

Preparer

Foreign Name N/A

Foreign Address

State of Origin N/A